BOX ASSIGNMENTS		04-02	2-2002	DO NOT HEE	COD TO A DENA	DIZO
I .				DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMA	ARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT CO	OMMISSIONER O		38877			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTACHED	ORIGINAL DOCUME	NTS OR COPY THE	REOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING 1. WOLD, Svante	NG PARTY(IES)	SO CNORS (S)):	2.			
3		MAR 2 6 2002 6	4.			
5. 3-26 7.	-02	MAIN E S	6.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	رخ OF CONVEYING F	TREVIEW TACH	8. HED2□YES ⊠NO			
			120 MI			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN NAME: UMETRI AKTIEE		G INTEREST:				
ADDRESS: BOX 7960, S	SE-907 19 UMEA, \$	SWEDEN				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	ATTACHED? TYES	s ⊠no			
3. NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE (DOCUME	ENT):				
(Submit herewith <u>only</u> document)	/ one document for	recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is o	ne
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF			REST EXEC	C. DATE: January 22, 2	2001	
		MILE/PHOTOCOPY		• ,		
SECURITY ME	ME □VERIFIE RGER ⊠ O TH		 eel/Frame: 011618/020	00		
EXECUTION DATE(S) C					N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	SEE ATTY!)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	AT NO.(S). OTHER M#	1st INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? B. PATENT NO(S)	□YES ⊠NO M#	4st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	IVITT	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(5)	141#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
09/720,425	0275484					
 Name & Address of F Concerning Documer 			6. NUMBER INVO	LVED: .TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	4	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		•			1	
Intellectual Property Gr			ABOVE TOTAL X	E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	581)	
1600 Tysons Boulevard	·			,		
McLean, VA 22102			·			
5.5ATTY DKT:				MISSING OR INADEQU		
3.3ATT DKT.			INSUFFICIENCY T	O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3978	5
	1022	64600110/1100	LINDED ODDED NO	70054	075404	
P 275484		61602US/UDO LIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required		275484 MATTER NO	<u> </u>
P 275484 MATTER NO.	Cl	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO	
P 275484 MATTER NO.	Cl owledge and belief,	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my kno	Cl owledge and belief,	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correc	CLIENT NO. tand any attached cop	MATTER NO	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my kno	Cl owledge and belief,	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this	MATTER NO	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knothe original document	Cl owledge and belief, :.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this tents and document	MATTER NO y is a true copy o	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knothe original document	Cl owledge and belief, :.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this tents and document	MATTER NO y is a true copy o	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Paul T. Bow	Cl owledge and belief, :.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct ation. Total number of cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cover	CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this tents and document ter sheet)	MATTER NO y is a true copy o	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document Attorney: Paul T. Bow 38009	Cl owledge and belief, :.	LIENT REF. the foregoing informa	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this tents and document ter sheet)	MATTER NO y is a true copy o	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document Attorney: Reg. No. Atty/Sec: TB/jck	Clowledge and belief, :: Signature en TEL: (703)	LIENT REF. the foregoing information of the f	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct ation is true and correct at 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cover attachm)	CLIENT NO. t and any attached coperages including this tents and document ter sheet)	MATTER NO y is a true copy o	
MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document Attorney: Paul T. Bown 38009 Atty/Sec: TB/jck	Clewledge and belief, Esignature en TEL: (703) FILE 09720425	LIENT REF. the foregoing information of the f	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct ation is true and correct at a sheet and correct attachments at a sheet, attachments attachments at a sheet attachments at a sheet attachments at a sheet attachment at a sheet at a	CLIENT NO. t and any attached coperages including this tents and document ter sheet)	MATTER NO y is a true copy o	
P 275484 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document Attorney: Reg. No. Atty/Sec: TB/jck	Clowledge and belief, :: Signature en TEL: (703)	LIENT REF. the foregoing information of the f	dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct ation is true and correct at a sheet and correct attachments at a sheet, attachments attachments at a sheet attachments at a sheet attachments at a sheet attachment at a sheet at a	CLIENT NO. t and any attached coperages including this tents and document ter sheet)	MATTER NO y is a true copy o	

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01

REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0370

MRD - 3.14.01

● C9/72

BOX ASSIGNMENTS DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS IN INCORPORTION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Wold SVANTE 2. 03-29 - 2001 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: UMETRI AKTIEBOLAG ADDRESS: Box 7960, SE-907 19 UMEA, SWEDEN ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ⊠WHOLE. PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: January 22, 2001 FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ⊠ ORIGINAL **IVERIFIED TRANSLATION** CHANGE OF NAME SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) Janaury 22, 2001 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?]YES ⊠NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1ª INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) М# 1st INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1 if not in item 1 09/720.425 275484 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1+ PATS 0 = TOTAL 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$401100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE 5.5 ATTY DKT: INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 PMS 275484 103361602US/UDO/SUP UNDER ORDER NO 70051 275484 dup, sheet not required MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 16/2001 MNGUYEN 00000095 09720425 9: "STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Anthony L. Miele Attorney: 34,393 Reg. No. Date: March 14, 2001 Atty/Sec: ALM/sdm TEL: (202) 861-3568 FAX: (202) 822-0944

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS 275484 | 103361602US/UDO

M#

Client Ref.

NONE	ROV	ISIO	NAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

undersigned, t		.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the
INSERT	(1) WOLD, Svante	(2)
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and and transfer(s)		the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	UMETRI AKTIEBOLAG	
& ADDRESS(E	BOX 7960, SE-907 19 UMEÅ, SWEDEN	
(hereinafter designa any and all divisions TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR CAL	
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) even date herewith (B) on	
line A, B <i>amil</i> o	(c) in U.S. Appin. No. 99 / 720,42	5 filed December 22, 2000
	the state of the s	
hereinafter act on	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representable for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro	ited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the entatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable
essential by ASSIG <u>NOTE</u> → → for recordation of the	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representable for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
essential by ASSIGNOTE \rightarrow for recordation of the secondary of the seconda	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representable of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro is document.	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
hereinafter act on lessential by ASSIGNOTE → for recordation of the little state of t	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represented of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro is document. IVENTORS	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
essential by ASSIGNOTE >> for recordation of the same: 1): Name: V Name: Name:	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represented of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro is document. IVENTORS	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
essential by ASSIGNOTE essential by ASSIGNOTE for recordation of the secondary of the sec	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represented of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro is document. IVENTORS	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
essential by ASSIGNOTE >> for recordation of the same: 1): Name: V Name: Name: Name: Name:	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represented of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro is document. IVENTORS	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
essential by ASSIGNOTE → for recordation of the same: 1): Name: V 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name:	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represented of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro is document. IVENTORS	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
essential by ASSIGNOTE >> for recordation of the same: 1): Name: V Name: Name: Name: Name:	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represented of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro is document. IVENTORS	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed reby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 03/26/2002